FILED

21 MAR 26 AM 10: 54

STANISLAUS CO. CLERK - RECORDER

Notice of Determination	RY	Jocelyn Rodriguez	Appendix D
То:		From:	
Office of Planning and Researce	h	Public Agency: Stani	slaus County DER
U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 3800 Corn	ucopia Way, Suite C
P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Modesto,	CA 95358
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact: Walter Wa	rd, Water Resources Manager
		Phone: (209) 525-6	5710
🖾 County Clerk			
County of: Stanislaus		Lead Agency: Same	as above.
Address: 1021 Street, Suite 1	01		

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse: 2021020262 Project Title: Well Permit Application No. 2020-118 Project Applicant: Devin Robert Gioletti (209) 545-1185 Project Location (include county): 118 N. Blaker Rd. Turlock, CA 95380 Project Description:

Modesto, CA 95354

In 2017, Stanislaus County completed a CEQA Initial Study (IS) to evaluate potential environmental impacts associated with expanding operations at the Robert Gioletti & Sons Dairy (Dairy). The 2017 IS determined that the proposed expansion would result in less than significant impacts to environmental resources, and a Conditional Use Permit (CUP) was issued for the Dairy expansion.

The Dairy has determined that a new supply well is required to meet the operating water demand. This Supplement IS evaluates impacts associated with permitting installation and operation of a new supply well. The existing barn and cooling water demand for the operation is met by two wells located west of the main dairy complex on the north side of West Main Street (Well 1 and Well 2, respectively). These wells extract water from the confined aquifer system that underlies the Corcoran Clay. The proposed well will be located at the main Dairy complex at 9769 W. Main Street (APN 022-041-006). Operation of the proposed well would thus shift some or all of the groundwater pumping to meet the Dairy water demand from the confined to the unconfined aquifer systems.

This is to advise that the <u>Stanislaus County Department of Environmental Resources</u> has approved the (Image Lead Agency or Image Responsible Agency)

above described project on <u>March 24, 2021</u> and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project.

- 1. The project $[\Box \text{ will } \boxtimes \text{ will not}]$ have a significant effect on the environment.
 - An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation Measures [\Box were \boxtimes were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan Measures [□ was ⊠ was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [\Box was \boxtimes was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [□ were ⊠ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the Negative Declaration is available to the General Public at: http://www.stancounty.com/er/groundwater/

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

2.

a sun s	
O'	
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: Director, Environmental Resources
Date: 3/25/2021	Date Received for filing at OPR:

4

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife 2021 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH REC DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/21) Previously DFG 753.5a	CEIPT		
		Print	StartOver Save
		RECEIPT NUME	BER:
		50 - 03/26	6/2021 — 041
		STATE CLEARIN	NGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		20210202	62
LEADAGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE
Stanislaus County Department of Environmental Resources	3		03/26/2021
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING	STREET CONTON	e se trada	DOCUMENT NUMBER

	Stan	islaus
	and reasons and	methoday have been prederived by the other mension of
-		

PROJECT TITLE

Well Permit Application No. 2020-118

PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL	PHONE NUMBER					
Devin Robert Gioletti			(209) 545-1185				
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE				
118 N. Blaker Rd.	Turlock	CA	95380				
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	the state of the state of the		at the state				
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State A	gency	Private Entity			
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:	N 1-27 - 22 - 23			0.00			
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	\$3,44		The Martin				
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		30.25 \$		2,480.25			
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due of	directly to CDFW \$1,17	71.25 \$		0.00			
 Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy 	0						
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource)	s Control Board only) \$8	50.00 \$		0.00			
 County documentary handling fee 		\$	·	57.00			
☐ Other		\$	 Pitez 	H AND AND A			
PAYMENT METHOD:							
🗹 Cash 🔲 Credit 🗹 Check 🗌 Other	TOTAL RECE	IVED \$		2,537.25			
SIGNATURE	ICY OF FILING PRINTED NAME	AND TITLE					
× pelynholugue Joc	elyn Rodriguez, Legal	Clerk	Dan Brand				
	All and the second s	E	NACE AND AND				

COPY - CDFW/ASB

2021-041

ROBERT GIOLETTI & SONS DAIRY INC

Stanislaus County Clerk - Record Type Reference Date 3/23/2021 Bill

der			3/23/2021)
	Original Amt.	Balance Due	Discount	Payment
	54.00	54.00		54.00
			Check Amount	54.00
	1			

\$300 cash

ROBERT GIOLETTI & SONS DAIRY INC

CA Department of Fish and Wildlife Date Type Reference 3/23/2021 Bill

Original Amt.
2,480.25

	3/23/2021
Balance Due	Discount
2,480.25	
	Check Amount

Payment 2,480.25 2,480.25



REC'T # 00045	5 81226
March 26, 2021	10:58:00
Stanislaus, County	Recorder
Donna Linder Co Rec	Corder Office
Cash 3.00 Check 4490 Check 4491 REQD BY	2,480.25 54.00
Mit. Neg. Declar	\$2,480.25
County Admin Fee	\$57.00
Total fee	\$2,537.25

\$2,537.25

													 	***	***		-		-
Change	8		=	4		11	12	2	=	-	4	8			鄠	۵	.(K	1
JAR,C1/	Ό,	/0																	

Amount Tendered....

2,480.25

4491

4490